4

14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

2223

24

25

Mitch Katz, M.D.

Director of Health

APPROVED:

APPROVED:

Jim Soos

Health Commission Secretary

Approval of contract for Personal Assisted Employment Services (PAES) Program for the Department of Public Health.

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Department of Public Health to enter into a contract with Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc. (RAMS) to provide mental health services through the Personally Assisted Employment Services (PAES) program for the term of January 1, 2010 through June 30, 2016.

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Health provides Personally Assisted Employment Services in coordination with the Department of Human Services; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Health has awarded a contract for the provision of these services through a Request For Proposals process to Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc. (RAMS), to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, RAMS will provide these mental health services to more than 450 PAES clients annually; and therefore; be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of Public Health and the Office of Contract Administration, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco, to approve the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and the Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc., as shown on the attached list as set forth in File No.

One of 1236 for the period of January 1, 2010 through June 30, 2016.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

091236

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Department of Public Health to enter into a contract with Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc., to provide mental health services through the Personally Assisted Employment Services program for the term of January 1, 2010, through June 30, 2016.

November 17, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 11/17/2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date 11-20-C